

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19231/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2004 in WA No. 2290/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MANAGEMENT OF LAKSHMI MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. RAVICHANDRAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record and with

prayer for interim relief)

(For final disposal)

Date: 05/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call the matter after two weeks in order to enable learned counsel for

the respondent to obtain instructions as to the quantum of back wages.

Wati Arora)

(Neena Verma)

(Phoolan

Court Master

Court Master